

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AJ Images BASIS C Roselle, NJ			GraphTech Harrisburg, PA		Montrose Publishg Montrose, PA		National Compu-Grapi Bensalem, PA		Quintessential color UpperMarlboro, MD		Tucker Printers Henrietta,NY	
		AWARD	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:													
(a)	Text printing four color process.....per page													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	20	166.00	3,320.00	76.12	1,522.40	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	159.16	3,183.20
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	440	9.25	4,070.00	2.70	1,188.00	2.20	968.00	2.10	924.00	2.00	880.00	2.43	1,069.20
(b)	Text pages printing in one ink color...per page....													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	82	38.75	3,177.50	23.56	1,931.92	28.00	2,296.00	30.00	2,460.00	25.00	2,050.00	30.95	2,537.90
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	1804	3.25	5,863.00	2.70	4,870.80	2.00	3,608.00	1.50	2,706.00	1.30	2,345.20	1.55	2,796.20
(c)	Each additional color...per color, per page													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	42	26.50	1,113.00	23.56	989.52	25.00	1,050.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00	22.11	928.62
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	924	1.35	1,247.40	2.70	2,494.80	0.20	184.80	0.50	462.00	0.20	184.80	0.66	609.84
(d)	2-Page Insert : Printing in black ink,(including binding, gathering and inserting)...price per insert													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	6	65.00	390.00	51.07	306.42	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00	125.00	750.00	110.53	663.18
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	132	2.85	376.20	3.05	402.60	2.00	264.00	5.00	660.00	6.00	792.00	6.63	875.16
II.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS REVISIONS:													
	Only revised pages													
(a)	Re-outputting revised pages...per color/per pg.....	6	4.00	24.00	6.20	37.20	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00	15.00	90.00	11.05	66.30
(b)	System Timework....per hour.....	3	40.00	120.00	46.53	139.59	40.00	120.00	50.00	150.00	120.00	360.00	66.32	198.96
III.	LABELING , PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Creating and revising distribution lists...per 100 addresses.....	114	2.65	302.10		NC	NC		1.50	171.00	3.00	342.00	3.32	378.48
(b)	Wafer sealing.....per 100 copies.....	114	2.65	302.10	2.69	306.66	NC		1.50	171.00	3.00	342.00	2.21	251.94
(c)	Mailing :													
(1)	Affixing created labels on single copies (self-mailers).....per 100 labels	114	3.00	342.00	6.30	718.20	NC		1.50	171.00	4.00	456.00	3.86	440.04
(d)	Bulk shipment (other than by mail):													
(1)	Packing & sealing shipping containers.....per ctn..	30	1.75	52.50	11.94	358.20	NC		1.00	30.00	5.00	150.00	1.66	49.80
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$20,699.80		\$15,266.31		\$12,050.80		\$12,405.00		\$12,582.00		\$14,048.82
	DISCOUNT								2.00%	\$248.10	5.00%	\$629.10	5.00%	\$702.44
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$20,699.80		\$15,266.31		\$12,050.80		\$12,156.90		\$11,952.90		\$13,346.38
														AWARDED

05-'08
 Prev. contractor
 Natl. CompuGraphix
 Bensalem, PA

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:			
(a)	Text printing four color process.....per page			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	20	140.00	2,800.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	440	2.20	968.00
(b)	Text pages printing in one ink color...per page....			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	82	28.00	2,296.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	1804	1.35	2,435.40
(c)	Each additional color...per color, per page			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	42	20.00	840.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	924	0.75	693.00
(d)	2-Page Insert : Printing in black ink,(including binding, gathering and inserting)...price per insert			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	6	112.00	672.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	132	6.00	792.00
II.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS REVISIONS:			
	Only revised pages			
(a)	Re-outputting revised pages...per color/per pg.....	6	10.00	60.00
(b)	System Timework....per hour.....	3	65.00	195.00
III.	LABELING , PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:			
(a)	Creating and revising distribution lists...per 100 addresses.....	114	4.00	456.00
(b)	Wafer sealing.....per 100 copies.....	114	3.00	342.00
(c)	Mailing :			
(1)	Affixing created labels on single copies (self-mailers).....per 100 labels	114	3.50	399.00
(d)	Bulk shipment (other than by mail):			
(1)	Packing & sealing shipping containers.....per ctn..	30	1.50	45.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$12,993.40
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$259.87
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$12,733.53